502033853 08/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergio STUCCHI	07/20/2012
Onofrio DE MICHELE	07/20/2012
Raffaele RICCO	07/20/2012
Marcello GARGANO	07/20/2012
Francesco VATTANEO	07/20/2012
Domenico LEPORE	07/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R.F. Societa Consortile per Azioni	
Street Address:	Strada Torino 50	
City:	Orbassano (Torino)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-10043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13591886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100 Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DMB-4636-253

REEL: 028830 FRAME: 0433

PATENT

502033853

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane M. Byers	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028830 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	STUCCHI Sergio				
	DE MICHELE Onofrio				
	RICCO Raffaele				
	GARGANO Marcello				
	VATTANEO Fran	*************			
	LEPORE Domen	CO			
			1.00) and other good and valuable		
	hereby does assig	in, transfer and set over to	ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Assignee)		onsortile per Azioni			
(Address)	************************	, I-10043 Orbassano (To	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
			e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for ies and possessions in the invention, and all		
			int which may be granted therefore, known as		
(Title)	"Internal-combustion engine having a system for variable actuation of the intake valves, provided with three-way solenoid valves"				
			rted on even date herewith an application for		
	patent in the Unite	ed States of America or, if	not on even date, then has executed		
	on	Ot.	has already filed U.S. appln, Serial No.		
	72 a 1 mail a sais a a a d		onon of assignment of this invention to said		
		acknowledges an colligation he the invention was mad			
application or thereof and a may deem no	any interference wilso to execute sepa cessary or expedic	hich may be declared and rate assignments in conn int and further to perform	nd documents necessary in connection with the daily continuing or divisional applications ection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection or Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
The		s) to perform all affirmativ tent to the Assignee.	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
	and the second of the second second	The state of the s	FAN SELL FRANKLINGER EINE WEST FRANKLINGER EIN SELL LEIDEN.		
and all Letter continuing ap covenants the	s Patent of the Unit oplications thereof to at he has (they have	ed States resulting from s o the said Assignee, as As	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.		
this assignme rules of the U ASSIGNEE'S	ent any further iden Inited States Patent Fattorneys Nixon &	tification which may be ne Office for recordation of t	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document. It is understood and agreed that resented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to		
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).					
Date <u>July</u>	20, 2012	Signature of inventor	STUCCHI Sergio		
Date <u>July</u>	20, 2012	Signature of inventor	QL3QLL DE MICHELE ONOSHIO		
Date <u>Jul</u> y	20, 2012	Signature of inventor	Affal De		
Date <u>July</u>	20, 2012	Signature of inventor	// RICCO Raffaels		

PATENT REEL: 028830 FRAME: 0435 Date July 20, 2012 Signature of inventor VATT

Date July 20, 2012 Signature of inventor

VATTANEO Francesco

LEPORE Domenico

-2-